

Change in Jyske Bank's Executive Board

GROUP SUPERVISORY BOARD Vestergade 8-16 DK-8600 Silkeborg Tel.: +45 89 89 89 89

Fax: +45 89 89 19 99 www. jyskebank.dk

E-mail: jyskebank@jyskebank.dk Business Reg. No.: DK17616617

5 May 2014

## Sven A. Blomberg joins the Executive Board

Jyske Bank's Group Supervisory Board has appointed Sven A. Blomberg, MSc, BCom, as Deputy Managing Director and Chief Executive and new member of the Executive Board as at 5 May 2014. Sven A. Blomberg will primarily be in charge of the subsidiary BRFkredit, Private Banking (international units) and Business Services

Sven A. Blomberg is 63 years old and has since 1995 been Managing Director of BRFkredit.

Sven A. Blomberg started his professional career at Kgl. Brand A/S and was appointed Managing Directior in 1989. Sven A. Blomberg holds an MA in social science (1980), a Bachelor of Commerce/Marketing (1983) and IMD Executive Training (1983).

Please direct any questions regarding this announcement to the Chairman of the Supervisory Board, Sven Buhrkall, tel. +45 89 89 20 04.

Yours faithfully,

Sven Buhrkall Jens A. Borup
Chairman Deputy Chairman